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"Uchqgo'rg'on don mahsulotlari" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision AKUNAOOPNAPHUHI YMYMUIA RUFUANLLINA
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 24.03.2020
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Uchqgo'rg'on don mahsulotlari" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Uchqgo'rg'on don mahsulotlari" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: HamaHraHckasi obnactb, YukypraHckuii paoH,

YukyproH w., MNapaa TypcyH kyyacu, 1

Postal address: HamaHraHckas obnactb, Y4KypraHckuii pamoH,
YukyproH w., MNapaa TypcyH kyyacu, 1

E-mail address: uchkurgondm@mail.ru
(mailto:uchkurgondm@mail.ru)

Official Website: www.uchkurgondon.uz (https://
www.uchkurgondon.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWUE PEKBU3UTDI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxuBatowero ATB “ArpobaHk” YukypfroH TyMaH counvnanm
6aHka:
Current account: 2021000030020968201
MFI: 246

4 PETMCTPALUVOHHbIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA
NPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOWNM 307

OpraHom:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM 200062812
rocynapCTBEHHOW HanoroBowm cnyxobl
(MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,ﬂ.apCTBEHHOﬁ

CTaTUCTUKM
K®dC: 144

OKMO: 4887307
OKOHX: 19211
COATO: 1714234501

Mokasarenu doUHaHCOBO-3KOHOMMYECKOro COCTOSIHUSI IMUTEHTa
Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0.246
Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 12.1
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0.217
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient
KoadppmumeHT 06HOBNEHNS OCHOBHbLIX (POHO0B

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed

funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X040B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 0
On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 0

value of one stock)
On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 100

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 20
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share) 0

On other securities (in percentage to the face 0
value of one share)



MmeloLasicst 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbif/laTe AO0XOA0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 0
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 0
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 0
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 0
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of 0
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of 0
the previous period (in soums))

OCHOBHbIe cBeAeHUs1 O AOMONHUTENbHO BbINYLW,EeHHbIX LEeHHbIX 6ymarax (3anonHsieTcs,
€eCJ/in B OTYETHOM nepunoae oCcyLwecTBnsNiCA BbiNyCK UEeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPUHSBLUWIA peLeHre O BbiNycke
[aTa v Homep rocyaapCTBEHHOM permcTpaumm

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx 6ymar (wT.) n 06bem
Bbiycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pasmelieHns LieHHbIX Bymar
Cpokn paamelleHus
Jarta Hayana

Jlata okoH4YyaHus

Balance sheet

HaunmeHoBaHMe nokasaTtens Kog cTp. Ha Hauyano Ha koHey,
OTYETHOro OTYETHOro
nepuoga nepvona

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets



Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

44820453.00

16806004.00

28014449.00

4328021.00

413931.00

3884640.00

29450.00

182383.00

438762.00

32963615.00

50436007.00

20692552.00

29743455.00

4815024.00

413932.00

3862838.00

538254.00

34558479.00



Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

82711504.00

80522087.00

49570.00

1997621.00

142226.00

14435639.00

649692.00

2105335.00

3164293.00

2571.00

9480782.00

147058.00

128262.00

862981.00

108470125.00

104220793.00

4038284.00

211048.00

16293236.00

1036941.00

532475.00

89197.00

2922.00

12833943.00

949476.00

23344.00

1357413.00



Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)
Other current assets (5900)

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

LIABILITIES

479580.00

174019.00

11780.00

293781.00

120000.00

99852058.00

132815673.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300)
Additional paid-in capital (8400)
Reserve capital (8500)
Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

410

420

430

440

450

460

470

480

Il. LIABILITIES

490

685907.00

112508.00

10132389.00

-18798979.00

30022990.00

22154815.00

13581107.00

415515.00

65.00

3867.00

411583.00

150000.00

126566474.00

161124953.00

685907.00

112508.00

9917549.00

51063.00

30022990.00

40790017.00

851804.00



including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

13581107.00

97079751.00

17249205.00

2083350.00

83603.00

851804.00

851804.00

119483132.00

10358109.00

935717.00

79168.00
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Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

13290507.00

1209586.00

426220.00

230410.00

3684186.00

76062757.00

9132.00

110660858.00

132815673.00

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHune Kon
rokasaTtens cTp.

noxonabl

(NpnbbINb)

3a CoOTBETCTBYIOWMA Nepuog,
npownoro roga

noxonbl

(npwbbinb)

8518166.00

695884.00

1700.00

189334.00

109045855.00

17308.00

120334936.00

161124953.00

3a oT4yeTHbIV Nnepuos

pacxofpl
(ybbITKM)



Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

112537046.00

11906950.00

2144161.00

5989146.00

691357.00

100630096.00

8061965.00

835190.00

2030638.00

5196137.00

176596623.00

143551399.00

33045224.00

11682608.00

3110712.00

2248960.00

6322936.00

803323.00

22165939.00

6622.00



Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary
profits and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines
220+/-230)

Income tax

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

60914.00
17149.00
613294.00
2747462.00
1708682.00
1038780.00
3933041.00
3933041.00
403140.00

3207.00

3415.00

1128743.00
748959.00
379784.00
21043818.00
21043818.00
2193776.00
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16

Other taxes and
fees on profits

Net profit (loss)
of the reporting
period (lines
240-250-260)

260

270  3529901.00

18850042.00

Information on audit report

HaumeHosaHne [ata Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.1N.0.
ayaoMTopCKOWn BblOayu NMLLEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUBbIOAYN ayaouTopckaymmTopa
opraHusaumm nuueH3nn ayoMTOPCKOro 3aKMoYeHU@Y N TOPOB),
3aK/IIoYeHNs npoBoAVBLIErO
npoBepKy
"MNasp" MYX 2019-04-05 764 Nxobuin  2020-03-04 1 XOWNMXOHOB
MyxTopxoH
BokkocxoHoBuMY

Cnucok adpcpunupoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanuMeHoBaHue

"Y3n0HMaxcynot"
AK

AMUMHOB ABa3
Axmapanuesny

HuaTtos Pyctam
AHBapoBunY

Xypakynos
XasnoH
AbnovpaxmaHoBuy

Hasnmos bekson
KamunxaHoBuny

MecToHaxoxoeHune
(MECTOXUTENLCTBO)

(rocymapcTBo, 06nacTb,

ropon, parnoH)

TowkeHT
waxap,llaxprcaba
Kydacwu,36-yi

TowkeHT
waxap,llaxpncabs
Kydacu,36-yi

TowkeHT
waxap,llaxprcaba
Kyyacu,36-yin

TowKeHT
waxap,llaxpncabs
Kyyacwu,36-yi

TowkeHT
waxap,laxpncabs
Ky4dacwu,36-yi

OcHoBaHwe, no
KOTOPOMY OHW
npusHaKTCcs
adhPUIMpoBaHHbIMU
nuuamm

Axunsigopnap ymymuia

ANFNINLWLN

Axkunsgopnap ymymuia
ANFNInWn

Axunsigopnap ymymuia
AUFUINLWn

Akumnsgopnap ymymuia
ANFNINLWNn

Akumapopnap ymymui
AnFunnwmn

HaTta

(HacTynneHus

OCHOBaHMA (-

nin)

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

Konns ay[

3arpysuTt
audit_conc
img20200¢



Xosnwnes Wyxpat
Hop6ob6oesny

Ncmounos Y nyrbek
CappuaonHosuy

Oprawes Abaueanm
XycaHoBWY

Wanos
IocmaxaHbeT
Xymawesuny

HypmaTtos Llaxson
lWaBkaToBMY

ATaBanues
JNlyTcpnaoovH
XacaHoBwY

TowkeHT
waxap,llaxpncabs
Ky4yacu,36-yi

YukyproH waxap,lMapna
TypcyH,1-yi

TowkeHT
waxap,llaxpncabs
Ky4dacwn,36-yi

TowkeHT
waxap,llaxprcaba
Kyyacu,36-yin

TowkeHT
waxap,llaxpncabs
Ky4yacwn,36-yi

YukyproH waxap,lMapna
TypcyH,1-yi

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2827
Harta: 05.05.2024

Akumnsgopnap ymymuia
ANFNINLWLN

Akumapopnap ymymui
AnFnnnwmn
Akumagopnap ymymui

ANFanwn

Axumnsigopnap ymymuia
AUFUINLWn

Akumnsgopnap ymymuia
ANFNINLWLN

AKUMADOPNAPHUHT
YMYyMUIA ANFUNALWIN

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

2020-03-24



